Child Weltare — Is your data
telling the right story?
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Robert — Program Manager
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Clarence — Supervisor




Tim — Caseworker

Clarence — Supervisor Robert — Program Manager

Data & Analytics

Trends & Benchmarks Cohort Analysis
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The Analytic Journey

What is Happening? Why Did It Happen? What Will Happen Next? What Should | Do?

What are the key trends How do | understand /\ How do | predict what | What are my
H |7 and areas of what is driving the A\ need to focus on before it A C intervention options?
T opportunities? trend? becomes a bigger issue? o What's worked
elsewhere?
- Understgnding

i COGNITIVE ANALYTICS T Leamind
2 What'’s the best action? — Natural Language
S — Interact
o _ .

PRESCRIPTIVE ANALYTICS _ opmizaton
I What action could be taken? _ Constraints
B PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS T oo
g What could happen? — Statistical Analysis

DESCRIPTIVE ANALYTICS — Alerts & Drill Down

— Ad hoc Reports
What has already happened? _ Standard Reports
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INFORMATION LAYER — Big Data Platforms

How is data managed and — Information Integration
stored? — Data Warehouse
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Tim — Caseworker
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Clarence — Supervisor Robert — Program Manager

QUALITY DATA

IBM Watson Health /© 2019 IBM Corporation



DATA QUALITY

Upstream

At the point of use

IBM Watson Health /© 2019 IBM Corporation

Data errors in the database
Data maintenance issues

Data Quality Analyses

Checking to ensure that users can go back and check data.

10



Upstream Data Quality

Analysis

* Data Quality
analysis at the
data set level &
the database

level

Data Rule Summary

Data Rule Summary - Execution History

Metric Summary

Metric Summary — Execution History

Project: SQLSERver

Report Name: Metric Execution History Summary 3
Report Generated: 2009-03-03 09:41:57

Time Zone: UTC -05.00

User: adamin admin

Description: metric

Project: Reports_P1
P wwsodl  Metadata Summary
Report Generated: 2008-02-2(
Time Zone: M rl Database Profile Report
User: lauser iaus Project : pubs
c . This is a Te Report Name : Database Profile 1
Report Generated : 2008-07-02 10:20:24
Execution Start Date: 2008-02-2( Time Zone UTC +05:30
Execution End Date: 2010-02-20  ger: admn admn
Total Executions: 2 Comments : my comment
Folder Categories Host Name : pubshs
Metadata Summary
L LULE Table Profile
Dot Pk Do Project : pubs
RuleOne peport Name : Table Profée 2
Data Rule Na  Report Generated : 2008-07-02 10:56:59
Time Zone : UTC +05:30
_DataRule )5 admin admin
ExecutionDa  comments : my comment
Execution Tyy
Total Rows Te Hest Name : pubshs
Data Store : pubsds
Rows Met #
Schema Details
Benchmark §  Schema Name : dbo
PASS Schema Alias : data schema allas
Nide ol Schema Definition : data schema short desc
Type : Table Details
_Creator "~ Tapie Name : authorEx -
Thislsé  Tapie Alias :
Tabée Definition :
# of Columns : ]
# of Rows : 4
Defined Primary Key(s) Accepted Primary Key(s) Defined Forelgn Key(s) Accepted Foresgn Key(s)

au_ld



Confidently add
new data sets and
metrics

Report Name
Report Generated
Time

T Project ubs
User | P

¢ Report Name Database Profée 1
Comments
Reg

Execution Start Date Time Zons
Execution End Date: User n admn

Total Executions - Comments ny comment

Folder Categories Host Name

Data Rule De
ata f D Sroject pubs

owa e [SPR —
Pro

HRule T
Report Name able Profie 2

Data Rule Na tepon ( rated : 17-02 10

Data RU'Q 58 adman :}m'-' |

Exec ents -

y comment

Execution Ty
Host Nasr )shs
Total Rows Te e R

Have falth |n the Data Store pubsds
. o Rows Met #
. Informa_tlon Schema Details
included in the Benchmark § ~ Schema Name dbo
reports PASS Schema Allas data schema allas

Schema Definition data schema short d

Table Details

Definition
of Columns
# of Rows
Defined Prmary Key(s) Accepted Primary Key(s Defined Foreign Key(s) Accepted Foreign Key(s)

au_id




(L

Effective and efficient design
supports quality information
gathering = quality data
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Analytics
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3,27

children where
maltreated while in
foster care

IBM Watson Health /© 2019 IBM Corporation
Children’s Bureau's Child Maltreatment 2017 Statistics

15.2%

of child fatalities where
non-parents (i.e. kin,
child care providers)
were responsible

2 year

Minimum frequency for
repeat background checks on
Foster or Adoptive parents



Tim — Case worker

Clarence — Supervis-or Robert — Program Manager
Trends & Actionable Cohort
Benchmarks Insights Analysis
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Intake Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face °

North Land Intakes by Allegation Type Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Screened In Screened Out

70 % 30 %

Al

Sexual » Neglect i Emotional b Physical s Multiple ¥

9,681 24,599 1,496 28,613 14,420

_— b &
Intake Counts by Decision 2
Emotional Maltreatment

Sexual Abuse

Muttiple

Physical Abuse
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Saves me time —
don’t have to call
the IT analyst.

| can share the
template — we are
all tracking the
same thing.

@
How can I help you?

T O

Here is the chart from source
"ISM_INTAKES_MODULE":

How can I help you?
"

Intakes by County

Here is the chart from ¢
ISM_INTAKES_MODU

Intakes for Coul

&'

hing sources:

Sexual

© 9681

Intake Counts by Decision

Emotional Maltreatment

Intake Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

North Land Intakes by Allegation Type .

Report Run

Screened
In

Sexual & Neglect 16 Emotional W Physical % Multiple i

9,681 24599 1496 28,613 14,420

ya

A _ i

Neglect Y Emotional % Physical Y Multiple Y

24,599 1 496 28,613 14,420

Ye Intakes by County =
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Trends &
Benchmarks
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Clarence — Supervisor

Actionable
Insights

Y o

o
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-

Robert — Program Manager

Cohort
Analysis
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Intake outcome: Safety child Placement Face 1o Face

North Land Intakes by Allegation Type Dashboard

Report Run Dabe: /282099

75% 30%
9, 681 24 599 1 496 28, 613 14 420

30,000

25,000
21580
20,000
15,000
1,628

. 0,083
5,000

a

Badger Wahverine

Hukia Ezgle Tigar

Ematioral Maltreatmant 1496




North Land Intakes by Allegation Type Dashboard

Report Run Date:  ygps2010

Screenedin Screened Out M
70% 30%
Sexual ¥ Neglect ¥ Emotional Physical ¥ Muitiple ¥

(no value) 24 599 (novalue) (no value) (no value)

. Ya ¥
Intake Counts by Decision Intakes by County
B 000
T2
Emational Malireatment
7000
B.000
Sexual Abuse
5,000
Multipie: 4,000
757 a2z
3,000 2,501
2000
1000
Physical Abuse
5,000 0,000 5,000 20,000 25000 30,000 agh Tiger




Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Contact Details by Region

Number of Cases
Badger

Eagle

Hokie

Tiger

‘Wolvering

Cases - Trend
100 %%
a0 %

80 %

60 %%

50 %

30 %
20 %
0%

0%

&

Contact Type
I Contact Made

Contact Made

275%

&

Contact Missed

10.3 %

Contact Missed
1,538
617
504
917
1,427
;0% A% 188 %

769
5
234
480
739

6.6 %

Ended in Month Started in Month
193
72
64
103
184

125 %

187 % T EES

254
117

a7
142
228
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Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Contact Details by Region

Number of Cases
Badger

Eagle

Hokie

Tiger

‘Wolvering

Cases - Trend
100 %%
a0 %

80 %
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;0% A% 188 %

769
5
234
480
739

6.6 %

Ended in Month Started in Month
193
72
64
103
184

125 %

187 % T EES

254
117

a7
142
228

Y




Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 100/25/2019

. . v
Contact Details by Office
Number of Cases Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month
East Office 428 218 64 63
MNorth Office 414 201 42 75
South Office 336 171 40 52
West Office 360 179 47 64
' @
Cases - Trend va
100 %%
130 % Ha %
a0 % R LEL 207 % 205% 204 % RS 9% TS =0

304 %
80 %

70 %

&0

50

a0

ao

20

o
0%

#

#

#

#

S

B

£ £

N 2
‘lﬁ ?ﬁ’ o \f&@ 4 & & &
Contact Type

Il Contact Made Contact Missed



Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 100/25/2019

Contact Details by Office

Number of Cases Contact Made Contact Missed
East Office 428
North Office 414
South Office 336
West Office 360
Cases - Trend
100 %%
o0 % . 188 % 207 % 205 % 204 %

80 %

&0

#

#

S0

&
#

#

ao

20

S

o

B

0%

&

Contact Type
Il Contact Made

B
?ﬁ’ o @"5& ﬁ'

Contact Missed

218
201
171
179

168 %

Ended in Month

209 % TS

o &ﬁ

Started in Month

64
42
40
47

15.0 %

63
75
52

Ya

4%




afety  Child Placsment  Face to Face

Screenedin Screened Ot

70% 309 Face to Face Contacts Dashboard(2017)

Report Run Date: 10/25/2018

Sexual v Neglect ¥ Emotional Physical

(novalue) 24 599 (novalue) (no valu:  contactpetais by Region

Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month

Intake Counts by Decision : Intakes by County

View performance
on Key
Performance

Metrics

Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month
64
42
40

47

Can see
performance at
the state and in

my regions

Cases - Trend

Determine
compliance of
identified
measures

Contact Type
[ ]
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Clarence — Supervisor

27



Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Aun Date: 10025/2019

Contact Details by Supervisor

Mumber of Cases
Clarence Scoft
Jannet Maringly

Leon Burns

Marv Montgomery

Vernon Holland

Cases - Trend

100 ¥

80 % 2385
BO 3%
70 %
60 ¥
50 3%
40 %
an ¥

20%

0%

0%

Contact Type
B Contact Mads

Contact Made

2227

Contact Missed

220 %

2549%

&
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Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Aun Date: 10025/2019

Contact Details by Supervisor

Mumber of Cases
Clarence Scott
Jannet Maringly

Leon Burns

Marv Montgomery

Vernon Holland

Cases - Trend

100 ¥

80 % 2385
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70 %
60 ¥
50 3%
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220 %

2549%

&
‘,ﬁ@ & & &

Contact Missed
17
61
103

79

193 % o158

66
H
52
32
37

157 %

Ended in Month

27

11
10
11

Started in Month

7o 105 % 157 %
| I
& "“

&

Ya



Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Contact Details by Caseworker

MNumber of Cases Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month
Henry Reed 27 14 2 4
Jessica Popplewell 27 15 ] 4
Ronda Maree 27 18 7 3

Tim Oesterling 36 19 & 4

130 % 132% 139 %,
2057
B
?ﬁ' & Oﬁ ap;&*

o

Cases - Trend Y

100 ¥

125% 128 % 4%

a0 % 18.2 % |a%

250 % ren .
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70 %
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40
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20
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My team is
performing very
well, although it

is not equal

across all

members

IBM Watson Health /© 2019 IBM Corporation

How can | better
distribute the
cases among

my team?

How can | help train
Jessica better?

Intake Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Intake ‘Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

Face to Face Contacts Dashboard

Repart Run Date: 10/25/2019

Contact Details by Supervisor

Numb: S Contact Made Contact Missed

Clarence Scott 17
Contact Details by Supervisor
Jannet Maringly 61 3

e 103 . Number of Cases Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month
eon Burns 52

Claranre Srol
Marv - . .
Intake Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

Verng

Face to Face Contacts Dashboard(2017)

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Contact Details by Region Caseworker

Contact Made Contact Missed Ended in Month Started in Month

Ronda Maree

Cases - Trend

100 %

Conte
WCo

o webier presentaton.




Tim — Case worker

Clarence — Supervisor Robert — Program Manager
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North Land Child Welfare Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25

Maltreatment Response Rate

1.7 %

Maltreated While in Foster Care (2017)

0.5 %
0.4 %
. |
Eagle Badger Wolverine

Hoke

Tiger



l

Eagle Badger Woalverine

Maltreated While in Foster Care Trend

11%
1.0 %
09%
08 %

(=}

n

Hoke

0.1%

Tger

01%

0.0 %

@ Badger @ Eagle @ Hokie @ Tiger @ Wolverine



North Land Child Welfare Dashboard

Report Run Date:

Maltreatment Response Rate

0.4 %

Maltreated While in Foster Care (2017)




Eagle

Badger

Nolvenne

Maltreated While in Foster Care Trend

11%
1.0 %
09 %
08%
07 %

Yya

0.6%

@Badger  OEagle

OHokie  OTiger

© Wolverine



North Land Child Placement Dashboard

Report Run Date: 100252009

. Y
Count by Region Count by Placement Type
2800
- 4500
2600 ——
2400 4000
2200
2500
2000
1800 3adaa
1600
2300
1400
1200 2000
1000
1500
gon
L
GO0 5 1000
400 342
5400
200 ] e ]
1] d

Wiolheerine Badger Hokie Eagle Tiger Independent Living Cither Congregate Care KinshipCare  Famly Foster Care



Intake Qutcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

North Land Child Placement Dashboard

Report Aun Date: 10¢25/2019

. Y
Gount by Region
400
asn
ann
250
200
150 142
100
50
21
[
Badger ‘Wolering Eagle Tiger
Y
Count by Placement Type and Age Group
Placement
Ttodvears M Congregate C...
Famly Foster...
101012 Years o !
[ Independent.--
131015 Years Kinship Care
Other
16 10 18 Years
191021 Years
2ta 11 Months
4105 Years
Ttod Years
Mewbom

Count by Placement Type

4300
2500

3000

2500

a3

500

Independent Living Cther Congregate Care Kinship Care

Famly Foster Care

Count by Placement Type and Age Group

Children_in_Care Years 1310 15Years 16to 18 Years

Congregate Care 105 401 503

Famly Foster Care 563 518 472

Kinship Care 266 243 183

Other 1] 62 120

Summary 950 1230 1278
<

19 to 21 Years

34

26

0

6

66

Simpie: Cogris Anaytics dastiboards preporsd for webinar presertation.




Count by Placement Type and Age Group

1to 3 Years
1o 12 Years
13 13 15 Years
15 12 18 Years
149 1o 21 Years
2 to 11 Manths

410 6 Years

709 Years

Mewbom

YH

Placement

B Congragate C--

[ Famly Foster...

L] Independent..-

[] Kinship Care
Other

Count by Placement Type and Age Group

Children_in_Care Years
Congregate Care 105

Famly Foster Care 563

Kinship Care 266

Other 11

Summary 950
£

13to 15 Years | 16 to 18 Years

401 503
519 472
243 183
62 120
1230 1278

v

1910 21 Years O
34
26
0
8
66



Confident that

the metric can

be tied to the
outcome.

Compliance with policy
mandates like Family
First Prevention Act

Identify where
placements
are happening

Determine
placement
estimates

IBM Watson Health /© 2019 IBM Corporation

101012 Years

1310 15 Years

1610 18 Years

191021 Years

2to 11 Months

4106 Years

7to9Years

Newbom

Intake Outcome: Safety Child Placement Face to Face

North Land Child Placement Dashboard

Report Run Date: 10/25/2019

Count by Region

355

Count by Placement Type and Age Group

Placement
1to 3 Years

101012 Years
131015 vears Kinship Care
Cther
161018 Years
191021 Years
2ta 1 Months
Lt Years

Tta g Years

Newhom

Count by Placement Type

4500
4000

3500

Independent Living Othar CongregateCare  Kinship Care

Famly Foster Care

Count by Placement Type and Age Group

¥

Children_in_Care Years 13io15Years 16to 18 Years 191021 Years O

Congregate Care 105 401 503
Famly Foster Care 518 472
Kinship Care 248 183
Other 62 120

Summary

<

Simpie Cogrios Analytics dushiscards prapared for webinr preertation

34
26
0
6
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Clarence — Supervisor

Tim — Case worker

41



Joan applies to be a
foster parent

v

Background check is
successful

42



A

Max is placed under
Joan’s care

A 4

43



Billy, relative of Joan,
provides her address in
the parolee system

44



Offender is in
close proximity
to Max

45
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Child and
Family
Information

Integrated with
data sources

Continuous
vetting and
feedback
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(L

Effective and efficient design
supports quality information
gathering = quality data

2,

Meaningful insights to drive
actionable outcomes

Continuous vetting of current
information

Intuitive visualization to
understand the story
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COGNITIVE ANALYTICS
PREDICTIVE ANALYTICS = LTy
What could happen? S Insight
— Statistical Analysis nsights

= Alerts & Drill Down
DESCRIPTIVE ANALYTICS - Ad hoc Reports
What has already happened?

Data & Information sharing

Future

Proactive
decision
making

48



Thank Youl!
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